



## ALTEA GREEN POWER WILL ATTEND THE EURONEXT STAR CONFERENCE 2025

Rivoli (Turin), March 26<sup>th</sup>, 2025 - Altea Green Power (AGP.MI, hereinafter "AGP" or "the Company"), a company engaged in the development and construction of "green energy" plants, organized and managed by Borsa Italiana S.p.A. ("Borsa Italiana"), announces that it will attend tomorrow 27 March at Palazzo Mezzanotte the Euronext STAR Conference 2025.

The event organized by Borsa Italiana, now in its 24<sup>th</sup> edition, which will take place from 25 to 27 March, is dedicated to companies listed on the STAR segment and represents a moment of meeting with Italian and international investors to present their business and future prospects.

Representing the company at the meetings will be the CEO Giovanni Di Pascale, the General Manager Salvatore Guarino and the CFO Giancarlo Signorini who will present the financial community with the results achieved and the Altea Green Power growth and development strategy.

\*\*\*

This press release is available on the Company website www.alteagreenpower.it and at www.1info.it

\*\*\*

## About Altea Green Power

For more information:

Altea Green Power is a company listed on the Italian Stock Exchange - STAR segment -, founded in 2008 in Rivoli with the aim of supplying and managing renewable energy plants - photovoltaic, wind, storage - capable of guaranteeing maximum efficiency and guarantee of operation, in full respect of the environment. Altea Green Power is also an Independent Power Producer (IPP) from exclusively renewable sources and a supplier of EPC (Engineering, Procurement and Construction) services, offering itself as the sole interlocutor for the construction and start-up of renewable plants. In a market that places energy transition at the centre and in which medium and large-sized companies are increasingly protagonists, Altea Green Power wants to be a reference partner in the field of energy efficiency, supporting its customers in identifying the best solutions to reduce energy consumption and the consequent impacts on the global climate.

## **Investor Relations Altea Green Power**

investorelation@alteagreenpower.com

CDR Communication
Investor Relations Advisor
Silvia Di Rosa
silvia.dirosa@cdr-communication.it
Marika Martinciglio
marika.martinciglio@cdr-communication.it

Media Relations Advisor

Angelo Brunello
angelo.brunello@cdr-communication.it

Stefania Trevisol stefania.trevisol@cdr-communication.it